
2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Day 1

12/18/2022 19:52:26

MAINE PRINCIPAL'S ASSOCIATION STATE CLASS B GIRLS GIANT SLALOM TOP 10 
(2022)

PLACE SCHOOL LASTNAME, FIRST NAME 1ST RUN , 2ND RUN, COMBINED
1 YARMOUTH Boone Brooke 44.48 (1) 45.20 (4) 1:29.68 (1)
2 CAPE ELIZABETH Schwartz Dana 44.93 (3) 45.32 (5) 1:30.25 (2)
3  MARANACOOK Erb Anna 45.53 (6) 44.89 (2) 1:30.42 (3)
4 YARMOUTH Beaudoin Samantha 45.77 (7) 45.86 (8) 1:31.63 (4)
5 CAPE ELIZABETH Monson Anya 45.95 (10) 46.01 (12) 1:31.96 (5)
6 RANGELEY Stokes Amelia 46.14 (15) 45.94 (9) 1:32.08 (6)
7 LAKE REGION Pelletier Ashley 45.95 (10) 46.42 (19) 1:32.37 (7)
8 MOUNTAIN VALLEY Boulanger Jaden 46.38 (17) 46.49 (21) 1:32.87 (8)
9 JOHN BAPST Rand Olivia 46.47 (20) 46.77 (22) 1:33.24 (9)

10 RANGELEY Quimby Breezy 46.07 (14) 47.45 (26) 1:33.52 (10)

GIRLS GS TEAM RESULTS
SCHOOL GS TEAM SCORE PLACE

YARMOUTH 751 1
CAPE ELIZABETH 745 2
RANGELEY 741 3
JOHN BAPST 715 4
TELSTAR 696 5
MARANACOOK 695 6
LAKE REGION 684 7
GRAY NEW GLOUCESTER 659 8
FORT KENT 655 9
CARIBOU 650 10
MOUNTAIN VALLEY 622 11
PRESQUE ISLE 602 12
LEAVITT 374 13
GREENVILLE 349 14
CENTRAL AROOSTOOK 320 15
DIRIGO 172 16
SPRUCE MOUNTAIN 153 17
MOUNT ABRAM 134 18

MAINE PRINCIPAL'S ASSOCIATION STATE CLASS B BOYS GIANT SLALOM TOP 10 
(2022)



2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Day 1

22/18/2022 19:52:26

PLACE SCHOOL LASTNAME, FIRST NAME 1ST RUN , 2ND RUN, COMBINED
1 WISDOM Roy Sam 43.36 (6) 42.70 (2) 1:26.06 (1)
2 CAPE ELIZABETH Schwartz Logan 43.12 (3) 43.21 (5) 1:26.33 (2)
3 CAPE ELIZABETH Lathrop Tiernan 43.61 (9) 43.16 (4) 1:26.77 (3)
4  MARANACOOK McKee Sam 43.99 (12) 43.85 (11) 1:27.84 (4)
5 YARMOUTH Marsh Killian 44.12 (13) 43.73 (10) 1:27.85 (5)
6 JOHN BAPST Breen Quinn 44.26 (15) 44.24 (14) 1:28.50 (6)
7 CAPE ELIZABETH Lathrop Keegan 44.76 (17) 44.47 (16) 1:29.23 (7)
8 CAPE ELIZABETH LaBonty Cody 46.61 (28) 43.36 (6) 1:29.97 (8)
9 YARMOUTH Moore Tyler 45.68 (22) 44.83 (18) 1:30.51 (9)

10 LAKE REGION Vogel Zach 45.08 (19) 45.61 (21) 1:30.69 (10)

BOYS GS TEAM RESULTS
SCHOOL GS TEAM SCORE PLACE

CAPE ELIZABETH 784 1
MARANACOOK 750 2
JOHN BAPST 726 3
FORT KENT 714 4
YARMOUTH 712 5
GRAY NEW GLOUCESTER 692 6
MOUNTAIN VALLEY 665 7
MOUNT ABRAM 649 8
CARIBOU 636 9
CENTRAL AROOSTOOK 619 10
PRESQUE ISLE 476 11
LAKE REGION 349 12
WINTHROP 348 13
RANGELEY 321 14
LEAVITT 320 15
WISDOM 200 16
FORT FAIRFILED 169 17
GREENVILLE 136 18
MADAWASKA NO SCORE
VAN BUREN NO SCORE



2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Day 2

32/18/2022 19:52:26

MAINE PRINCIPAL'S ASSOCIATION STATE CLASS B GIRLS SLALOM TOP 10 
(2022)

PLACE SCHOOL
LASTNAME, FIRST 
NAME 1ST RUN , 2ND RUN, COMBINED

1 CAPE ELIZABETH Schwartz Dana 40.20 (1)
2 YARMOUTH Boone Brooke 44.06 (2)
3 JOHN BAPST Rand Olivia 44.37 (3)
4 LAKE REGION Pelletier Ashley 44.47 (4) 44.47 (4)
5 CAPE ELIZABETH Monson Anya 44.71 (5) 44.71 (5)
6 MARANACOOK Erb Anna 45.88 (6) 45.88 (6)

7
GRAY NEW 
GLOUCESTER Beaudin Avalyn 46.16 (7) 46.16 (7)

8 YARMOUTH Beaudoin Samantha 46.25 (8) 46.25 (8)
9 LEAVITT Simard Sophie 46.26 (9) 46.26 (9)

10 RANGELEY Stokes Amelia 46.75 (10) 46.75 (10)

GIRLS SL TEAM RESULTS
SCHOOL SL TEAM SCORE PLACE

FORT KENT 735 1
YARMOUTH 732 2
MARANACOOK 725 3
CAPE ELIZABETH 719 4
RANGELEY 716 5
TELSTAR 702 6
LAKE REGION 695 7
JOHN BAPST 691 8
GRAY NEW 
GLOUCESTER 686 9
LEAVITT 377 10
CARIBOU 351 11
GREENVILLE 337 12
PRESQUE ISLE 300 13
DIRIGO 185 14
MOUNTAIN VALLEY 174 15
SPRUCE 
MOUNTAIN 161 16
MOUNT ABRAM 148 17
CENTRAL 
AROOSTOOK 18



2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Day 2

42/18/2022 19:52:26

MAINE PRINCIPAL'S ASSOCIATION STATE CLASS B BOYS  SLALOM TOP 10 
(2022)

PLACE SCHOOL LASTNAME, FIRST NAME 1ST RUN , 2ND RUN, COMBINED
1 CAPE ELIZABETH Lathrop Tiernan 35.53 (1)

2 WISDOM Roy Sam 36.39 (2)

3 JOHN BAPST Breen Quinn 36.72 (3)

4 CAPE ELIZABETH Lathrop Keegan 36.99 (4)

5 CAPE ELIZABETH LaBonty Cody 37.12 (5)

6 MARANACOOK McKee Sam 37.17 (6)

7 CAPE ELIZABETH Schwartz Logan 37.89 (7)

8 YARMOUTH Marsh Killian 38.05 (8)

9 MADAWASKA Hickey Pierre 38.71 (9)

10 LAKE REGION Vogel Zach 39.73 (10)

BOYS SL TEAM RESULTS
SCHOOL SL TEAM SCORE PLACE

CAPE ELIZABETH 787 1
MARANACOOK 741 2
YARMOUTH 719 3
JOHN BAPST 704 4
GRAY NEW 
GLOUCESTER 680 5
CENTRAL 
AROOSTOOK 645 6
MOUNT ABRAM 537 7
MOUNTAIN VALLEY 512 8
FORT KENT 376 9
CARIBOU 364 10
WINTHROP 332 11
RANGELEY 324 12
PRESQUE ISLE 303 13
WISDOM 199 14
MADAWASKA 192 15
LAKE REGION 191 16
GREENVILLE 176 17
LEAVITT 168 18
FORT FAIRFILED
VAN BUREN



2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Finals

52/18/2022 19:52:26

GIRLS TEAM RESULTS

SCHOOL
GS TEAM 
SCORE

SL TEAM 
SCORE

TOTAL 
SCORE PLACE

YARMOUTH 751 732 1483 1
CAPE 
ELIZABETH 745 719 1464 2
RANGELEY 741 716 1457 3
MARANACOO
K 695 725 1420 4
JOHN BAPST 715 691 1406 5
TELSTAR 696 702 1398 6
FORT KENT 655 735 1390 7
LAKE 
REGION 684 695 1379 8
GRAY NEW 
GLOUCESTE
R 659 686 1345 9
CARIBOU 650 351 1001 10
PRESQUE ISLE 602 300 902 11
MOUNTAIN 
VALLEY 622 174 796 12
LEAVITT 374 377 751 13
GREENVILLE 349 337 686 14
DIRIGO 172 185 357 15
CENTRAL 
AROOSTOOK 320 15 335 16
SPRUCE 
MOUNTAIN 153 161 314 17
MOUNT 
ABRAM 134 148 282 18

BOYS TEAM RESULTS

SCHOOL
GS TEAM 
SCORE

SL TEAM 
SCORE

TOTAL 
SCORE PLACE

CAPE 
ELIZABETH 784 787 1571 1
MARANACOO
K 750 741 1491 2
YARMOUTH 712 719 1431 3
JOHN BAPST 726 704 1430 4



2022 MAINE STATE CLASS B ALPINE CHAMPIONSHIPS Finals

62/18/2022 19:52:26

GRAY NEW 
GLOUCESTE
R 692 680 1372 5
CENTRAL 
AROOSTOOK 619 645 1264 6
MOUNT 
ABRAM 649 537 1186 7
MOUNTAIN 
VALLEY 665 512 1177 8
FORT KENT 714 376 1090 9
CARIBOU 636 364 1000 10
PRESQUE ISLE 476 303 779 11
WINTHROP 348 332 680 12
RANGELEY 321 324 645 13
LAKE 
REGION 349 191 540 14
LEAVITT 320 168 488 15
WISDOM 200 199 399 16
GREENVILLE 136 176 312 17
MADAWASKA NO SCORE 192 192 18
FORT FAIRFILED 169 17 186 19
VAN BUREN NO SCORE 0


